
BERMUDA FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION
2025 / 2026 FOOTBALL SEASON

Sunday, August 31, 2025

Charity Cup 8:00 PM NVCC D. Town B Park

Monday, September 1, 2025

FIFA INTL. WINDOW OPENS

Monday, September 1, 2025

Dudley Eve Match Day 1

Group C 6:00 PM St. George's X-Roads DRC

Group B 8:00 PM PHC DRC DRC

Friday, September 5, 2025

FIFA World Cup Qualifiers

7:00 PM Bermuda Jamaica

Saturday, September 6, 2025

Dudley Eve Match Day 2

Group A 7:00 PM Paget BLVD GGF

Group A 9:00 PM D. Town NVCC GGF

Sunday, 7 September 2025

Dudley Eve Match Day 3

Group C 6:00 PM St. George's Dev. Colts B Park

Group B 8:00 PM DRC YMSC B Park

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

FIFA World Cup Qualifiers

8:00 PM Curaçao Bermuda

FIFA INTL. WINDOW CLOSES

Sunday, September 14th (From Friday, Sept 12th)

Dudley Eve Match Day 4

Group A 6:00 PM D. Town Paget DRC

Group A 8:00 PM BLVD NVCC DRC

Tuesday, September 16th ( From Sat Sept 13) 

Dudley Eve Match Day 5

Group B 6:00 PM YMSC PHC DRC

Group C 8:00 PM X-Roads Dev. Colts DRC

Saturday, 20 September 2025

Dudley Eve Match Day 6

Group A 6:00 PM BLVD D. Town PHC

Group A 8:00 PM NVCC Paget PHC

Friday, 26 September 2025

DUDLEY EVE SEMI-FINAL DRAW 

Match Week 1

Friday, 26 September 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM NVCC Rams Dev. Colts B Park

Saturday, 27 September 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM BLVD Dev. Cougars GGF

Sunday, 28 September 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM YMSC Dandy Town Police Field

3:00 PM Paget X-Roads Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM PHC Zebras St. George's PHC Field

Match Week 2

Friday, 3 October 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM Dev. Cougars NVCC Rams DRC

Flora Duffy 

Stadion Egrillo Hato, Curaçao

16-Sep-25
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Saturday, 4 October 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW1) 8:00 PM Vasco Robin Hood GGF

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM YMSC Paget Police Field

Sunday, 5 October 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW1) 12:30 PM HPWC SRangers Wellington Oval

12:30 PM St David's SBRC Lords, St. David's

12:30 PM Somerset Trojans Wolves SCC

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM St. George's BLVD Wellington Oval

3:00 PM Dev. Colts Dandy Town Police Field

3:00 PM X-Roads PHC Zebras Lords, St. David's

Monday, 6 October 2025

FIFA INTL. WINDOW OPENS

Friday, 10 October 2025

FIFA World Cup Qualifiers

TBC Bermuda Trinidad & Tobago

Saturday, October 11, 2025

FA CUP PRELIMINARY ROUND 8:00 PM TBD

8:00 PM TBD

Sunday, October 12, 2025

FA CUP PRELIMINARY ROUND 2:00 PM TBD

2:00 PM TBD

4:00 PM TBD

4:00 PM TBD

Tuesday, October 14, 2025

FIFA World Cup Qualifiers

TBC Jamaica Bermuda

Tuesday, October 14, 2025

FIFA INTL. WINDOW CLOSES

Thursday, 16 October 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW2)

8:00 PM Robin Hood St David's GGF

Match Week 3

Saturday, 18 October 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM Dandy Town PHC Zebras GGF

Sunday, 19 October 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW2) 12:30 PM HPWC Vasco Wellington Oval

12:30 PM Wolves SRangers B Park

12:30 PM SBRC Somerset Trojans White Hill Field

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM St. George's Paget Wellington Oval

3:00 PM NVCC Rams X-Roads B Park

3:00 PM Dev. Colts Dev. Cougars Police Field

6:00 PM BLVD YMSC GGF

Monday, October 20, 2025

FA Cup 1st Round, Friendship and Shield Draws

Wednesday, October 22, 2025

Dudley Eve Match Day 7

7:00 PM TBD

9:00 PM TBD

Match Week 4

Friday, 24 October 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 8:00 PM Dev. Cougars YMSC DRC

Semi-Final 1

Semi-Final 2

Flora Duffy Stadium

 Kingston Jamaica
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Saturday, 25 October 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW3)

3:00 PM SBRC Vasco White Hill Field

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM PHC Zebras NVCC Rams PHC Field

Sunday, 26 October 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW3) 12:30 PM Robin Hood Wolves GGF

12:30 PM St David's HPWC Lords, St. David's

12:30 PM SRangers Somerset Trojans Southampton Oval 

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM Dev. Colts St. George's Police Field

3:00 PM X-Roads BLVD Lords, St. David's

3:00 PM Paget Dandy Town Southampton Oval 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025

Dudley Eve Rain Date 7:00 PM TBD

(if needed) 9:00 PM TBD

Match Week 5

Thursday, October 30, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW4) 7:00 PM Robin Hood SBRC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM BLVD Paget GGF

Saturday, 1 November 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM Dandy Town NVCC Rams GGF

Sunday, 2 November 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW4) 12:30 PM Vasco S Rangers GGF

12:30 PM Somerset Trojans HPWC SCC

12:30 PM St David's Wolves Lords, St. David's

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM X-Roads Dev. Colts Lords, St. David's

3:00 PM Dev. Cougars PHC Zebras DRC

3:00 PM YMSC St. George's Police Field

Friday, November 7, 2025

Dudley Eve Match Day 8 7:00 PM TBD

9:00 PM TBD

Monday, November 10, 2025

FIFA INTL. WINDOW OPENS

Thursday, November 13, 2025

FIFA World Cup Qualifiers

TBC Bermuda Curaçao

Tuesday, November 18, 2025

FIFA World Cup Qualifiers

TBC Trinidad & Tobago Bermuda

Tuesday, November 18, 2025

FIFA INTL. WINDOW CLOSES

Match Week 6

Friday, 21 November 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM PHC Zebras YMSC PHC Field

Saturday, 22 November 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW5)

TBD Somerset Trojans St David's SCC

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM Dandy Town Dev. Cougars GGF

U15 Leonard DeRosa Holder Final

Dudley Eve Final

Flora Duffy Stadium

Hasley Crawford Stadium, Port of Spain

September 16, 2025 Page 3 of 8



Sunday, 23 November 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW5) 12:30 PM SRangers Robin Hood Southampton Oval 

12:30 PM Wolves Vasco B Park

12:30 PM HPWC SBRC Wellington Oval

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM Paget Dev. Colts Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM NVCC Rams BLVD B Park

3:00 PM St. George's X-Roads Wellington Oval

Wednesday, November 26, 2025

Friendship Preliminary Match 1

8:00PM Team 7 Team 8 TBD

Match Week 7

Friday, 28 November 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM NVCC Rams St. George's B Park

Saturday, 29 November 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM YMSC X-Roads Police Field

Sunday, 30 November 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM Dev. Cougars Paget DRC

3:00 PM PHC Zebras Dev. Colts PHC

3:00 PM BLVD Dandy Town GGF

Wednesday, December 3, 2025

Friendship Preliminary Match 2

8:00PM Team 9 Team 10 TBD

Thursday, 4 December 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW6) 8:00 PM Vasco Somerset Trojans GGF

Match Week 8

Saturday, 6 December 2025

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM Paget PHC Zebras Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM Dev. Colts BLVD Police Field

Sunday, 7 December 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW6) 12:30 PM HPWC Robin Hood Wellington Oval

12:30 PM St David's SRangers Lords, St. David's

12:30 PM SBRC Wolves White Hill Field

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM St. George's Dev. Cougars Wellington Oval

3:00 PM X-Roads Dandy Town Lords, St. David's

3:00 PM YMSC NVCC Rams Police Field

Match Week 9

Friday, 12 December 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW7) 7:00 PM Wolves HPWC B Park

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM NVCC Rams Paget B Park

Saturday, 13 December 2025

BSSF KNOCKOUT TBD TBD

Sunday, 14 December 2025

FIRST DIVISION (MW7) 12:30 PM Vasco St David's GGF

12:30 PM Somerset Trojans Robin Hood SCC

12:30 PM SRangers SBRC Southampton Oval 

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM Dev. Colts YMSC Police Field

3:00 PM Dandy Town St. George's GGF

3:00 PM X-Roads Dev. Cougars Lords, St. David's

5:30 PM BLVD PHC Zebras GGF

Friday, December 19, 2025

SHIELD 1/4 FINAL 7:00PM Team A Team B TBD

FRIENDHSIP 1/4 FINAL 9:00PM Team 1 Team 2 TBD
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Saturday, December 20, 2025

SHIELD 1/4 FINAL 7:00PM Team C Team D TBD

FRIENDHSIP 1/4 FINAL 9:00PM Team 3 Team 4 TBD

Sunday, December 21, 2025

SHIELD 1/4 FINAL 12:00PM Team E Team F TBD

SHIELD 1/4 FINAL N/A Team G BYE N/A

FRIENDHSIP 1/4 FINAL 2:00PM Team 5 Winner of Prelim 1 TBD

FRIENDHSIP 1/4 FINAL 2:00PM Team 6 Winner of Prelim 2 TBD

Monday, December 22, 2025

SHIELD TROPHY & FRIENDSHIP CUP SEMI-FINAL DRAW 

Friday, December 26, 2025

SHIELD SEMI-FINAL 12:00PM TBD

FRIENDHSIP SEMI-FINAL 2:00PM TBD

Saturday, December 27, 2025

SHIELD SEMI-FINAL 7:00PM TBD

FRIENDHSIP SEMI-FINAL 9:00PM TBD

Thursday, January 1, 2026

SHIELD TROPHY FINAL TBC TBD

FRIENDHSIP CUP FINAL TBC TBD

Match Week 10

Saturday, 3 January 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM Dandy Town YMSC GGF

Sunday, 4 January 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM X-Roads Paget Lords, St. David's

3:00 PM St. George's PHC Zebras Wellington Oval

3:00 PM Dev. Colts NVCC Rams Police Field

6:00 PM Dev. Cougars BLVD DRC

Match Week 11

Friday, 9 January 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW8)

7:00 PM Wolves Somerset Trojans B Park

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM NVCC Rams Dev. Cougars B Park

Saturday, 10 January 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM Dandy Town Dev. Colts GGF

Sunday, 11 January 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW8)

12:30 PM Robin Hood Vasco GGF

12:30 PM SRangers HPWC Southampton Oval 

12:30 PM SBRC St David's White Hill Field

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM BLVD St. George's GGF

3:00 PM Paget YMSC Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM PHC Zebras X-Roads PHC Field

Match Week 12

Friday, 16 January 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM Dev. Cougars Dev. Colts DRC

Saturday, 17 January 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW9)

9:00 PM Vasco HPWC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM PHC Zebras Dandy Town PHC Field
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Sunday, 18 January 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW9) 12:30 PM SRangers Wolves Southampton Oval 

12:30 PM St David's Robin Hood Lords, St. David's

12:30 PM Somerset Trojans SBRC SCC

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM Paget St. George's Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM X-Roads NVCC Rams Lords, St. David's

3:00 PM YMSC BLVD Police Field

Friday, January 23, 2026

FA CUP FIRST ROUND 

7:00 PM TBD

8:00 PM TBD

9:00 PM TBD

Saturday, January 24, 2026

B.S.S.F ALLSTARS

TBD TBD

Sunday, January 25, 2026

FA CUP FIRST ROUND 12:00 PM TBD

12:00 PM TBD

2:30 PM TBD

2:30 PM TBD

2:30 PM TBD

Wednesday, January 28, 2026

Match Week 13

Friday, 30 January 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW10)

7:00 PM Wolves Robin Hood B Park

PREMIER DIVISION 

9:00 PM NVCC Rams PHC Zebras B Park

Saturday, 31 January 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW10)

TBD Somerset Trojans SRangers SCC

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM BLVD X-Roads GGF

Sunday, 1 February 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW10)

12:30 PM HPWC St David's Wellington Oval

12:30 PM Vasco SBRC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM St. George's Dev. Colts Wellington Oval

3:00 PM Dandy Town Paget GGF

3:00 PM YMSC Dev. Cougars Police Field

Match Week 14

Saturday, February 7, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW11)

3:00 PM SBRC Robin Hood White Hill Field

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM Paget BLVD Southampton Oval 

8:00 PM PHC Zebras Dev. Cougars PHC

Sunday, February 8, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW11) 12:30 PM HPWC Somerset Trojans Wellington Oval

12:30 PM Wolves St David's B Park

12:30 PM SRangers Vasco Southampton Oval 

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM St. George's YMSC Wellington Oval

3:00 PM NVCC Rams Dandy Town B Park

3:00 PM Dev. Colts X-Roads Police Field

Friday, February 13, 2026

FA CUP 1/4 FINAL ROUND

8:00 PM TBD

FA CUP QUARTER-FINAL ROUND DRAW
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Saturday, February 14, 2026

FA CUP 1/4 FINAL ROUND

8:00 PM TBD

Sunday, February 15, 2026

FA CUP 1/4 FINAL ROUND

2:30 PM TBD

2:30 PM TBD

Wednesday, February 11, 2026

Thursday, February 19, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW12)

8:00 PM Robin Hood SRangers GGF

Match Week 15

Friday, February 20, 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM Dev. Cougars Dandy Town DRC

Saturday, February 21, 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

3:00 PM Dev. Colts Paget Police Field

8:00 PM BLVD NVCC Rams GGF

Sunday, February 22, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW12) 12:30 PM Vasco Wolves GGF

12:30 PM St David's Somerset Trojans Lords, St. David's

12:30 PM SBRC HPWC White Hill Field

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM X-Roads St. George's Lords, St. David's

3:00 PM YMSC PHC Zebras Police Field

Match Week 16

Saturday, March 7, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW13)

TBD Somerset Trojans Vasco SCC

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM St. George's NVCC Rams Wellington Oval

8:00 PM Dandy Town BLVD GGF

Sunday, March 8, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW13) 12:30 PM Wolves SBRC B Park

12:30 PM SRangers St David's Southampton Oval 

12:30 PM Robin Hood HPWC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM Dev. Colts PHC Zebras Police Field

3:00 PM Paget Dev. Cougars Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM X-Roads YMSC Lords, St. David's

Saturday, March 14, 2026

FA CUP SEMI-FINAL ROUND

8:00 PM TBD

Sunday, March 15, 2026

FA CUP SEMI-FINAL ROUND

2:30 PM TBD

Match Week 17

Friday, March 20, 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM PHC Zebras Paget PHC

Saturday, March 21, 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 

8:00 PM BLVD Dev. Colts GGF

FA CUP SEMI-FINAL ROUND DRAW

Khano Smith's Rhode Island & Bermuda Select Invitational (TENTATIVE) - Feb 22 to Feb 28
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Sunday, March 22, 2026

FIRST DIVISION (MW14)

12:30 PM Robin Hood Somerset Trojans GGF

12:30 PM SBRC SRangers White Hill Field

12:30 PM Wolves HPWC B Park

12:30 PM St David's Vasco Lords, St. David's

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM NVCC Rams YMSC B Park

3:00 PM Dandy Town X-Roads GGF

6:00 PM Dev. Cougars St. George's DRC

Monday, March 23, 2026

FIFA INTL. WINDOW OPENS

Wednesday, April 1, 2026

FIFA INTL. WINDOW CLOSES

Match Week 18

Sunday, April 5, 2026

PREMIER DIVISION 3:00 PM PHC Zebras BLVD PHC Field

3:00 PM Dev. Cougars X-Roads DRC

3:00 PM St. George's Dandy Town Wellington Oval

3:00 PM Paget NVCC Rams Southampton Oval 

3:00 PM YMSC Dev. Colts Police Field

Sunday, April 12, 2026

U18 KO CUP FINAL 1:30 PM NSC

FA CUP FINAL 4:00 PM NSC

Tuesday, April 14, 2026

(RAIN DATE) U18 KO CUP FINAL 1:30 PM NSC

(RAIN DATE) FA CUP FINAL 4:00 PM NSC
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